505967341 03/13/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6014048

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P.	03/11/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EMPIRE TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LLC		
Street Address:	C/O ALLIED INVENTORS, LLC		
Internal Address:	520 PIKE STREET, SUITE 1520		
City:	SEATTLE		
State/Country:	WASHINGTON		
Postal Code:	98101		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8866587
Patent Number:	9570037
Patent Number:	9266019
Patent Number:	9823740
Patent Number:	8684821
Patent Number:	9220980
Patent Number:	8790179
Patent Number:	9001252
Application Number:	14644957
Patent Number:	9257089
Patent Number:	9818227

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7044441000

Email: Laura.Tremont@alston.com

Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000

505967341 REEL: 052112 FRAME: 0425

PATENT

Address Line 4:	CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	LAURA TREMONT		
SIGNATURE:	/Laura Tremont/		
DATE SIGNED:	03/13/2020		

Total Attachments: 2

source=Allied - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents (March 2020)_CL Executed#page1.tif source=Allied - Notice of Release of Security Interest in Patents (March 2020)_CL Executed#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 052112 FRAME: 0426

NOTICE OF RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

Dated as of March 11, 2020

The lien and security interest evidenced by that certain Patent Security Agreement, dated as of December 28, 2018, executed by, *inter alia*, EMPIRE TECHNOLOGY DEVELOPMENT LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Grantor"), in favor of CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P., as administrative agent (the "Agent"), which was duly recorded on January 29, 2019, at Reel 048373, Frame 0217 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and any other right, title or interest granted to the Agent solely in the patents set forth on Schedule 1 attached hereto is hereby terminated, cancelled and released, without representation or warranty, and the Agent hereby re-assigns to the Grantor any right, title or interest it may have in or to any of the patents set forth on Schedule 1.

CRESTLINE DIRECT FINANCE, L.P.,

as Agent

By: Crestline Direct Finance (GP), L.L.C., its general

partner

By: Crestline Investors, Inc., its managing member

By:

Name: John Cockran Title: Vice President

> PATENT REEL: 052112 FRAME: 0427

SCHEDULE 1

Patent Registrations

Application Number	Publication Number	Patent Number	Country	Title
12/999130	US20120044051	8866587	United States of America	REMOTE DISPLAY CONTROL
14/483928	US20150070250	9570037	United States of America	REMOTE DISPLAY CONTROL
13/511844	US20130005467	9266019	United States of America	SAFETY SCHEME FOR GESTURE- BASED GAME
14/982184	US20160139661	9823740	United States of America	SAFETY SCHEME FOR GESTURE- BASED GAME
13/805464	US20130172070	8684821	United States of America	PAUSE AND RESUME SCHEMES FOR GESTURE-BASED GAME
14/175232	US20140155138	9220980	United States of America	PAUSE AND RESUME SCHEMES FOR GESTURE-BASED GAME
13/636794	US20130225296	8790179	United States of America	SAFETY SCHEME FOR GESTURE- BASED GAME SYSTEM
12/611,083	US20110102605	9001252	United States of America	Image Matching to Augment Reality
14/644,957	US20150186730		United States of America	Image Matching to Augment Reality
13/380301	US20120218297	9257089	United States of America	AUGMENTED REALITY PRESENTATIONS
14/979130	US20160110923	9818227	United States of America	AUGMENTED REALITY PRESENTATIONS

PATENT REEL: 052112 FRAME: 0428

RECORDED: 03/13/2020